
 

15 January 2016 
EuropeAid/137100/DH/SUP/RS Page 1 of 2 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

"Electrical equipment for the reaction in emergency situations" 

1.  Publication reference 
EuropeAid/137100/DH/SUP/RS 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 
01/10/2016 

3. Lot number and lot title 
Three (3) lots: 

 Lot 1:  Supply of 110/35 kV, 20MVA mobile transformer substation 

 Lot 2:  Supply of 35/10 kV, 8MVA mobile transformer substations 

 Lot 3:  Development of remote supervision and control systems for the medium voltage    
distribution grid in the area of Elektrosrbija Kraljevo 

4.  Contract number and value 
 Lot 1: Contract number: 2017/391-010; EUR 1,388,980.00    

 Lot 2: Contract number: 2017/391-012; EUR 1,793,300.00    

 Lot 3: Contract number: 2017/391-013; EUR 5,261,105.98    

       5.  Date of award of the contract 
 Lot 1: 25/10/2017 

 Lot 2: 25/10/2017 
 Lot 3: 25/10/2017 

6.  Number of tenders received 
 Lot 1: 4 (four) 

 Lot 2: 3 (three) 
 Lot 3: 2 (two) 

 
 
 

Ref. Ares(2018)4816653 - 19/09/2018



 

15 January 2016 
EuropeAid/137100/DH/SUP/RS Page 2 of 2 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  
 Lot 1: ABB Ltd. Belgrade (RS) 

                         Bulevar Peka Dapcevica 13; 11000 Belgrade, Serbia 

 Lot 2: GAT (RS) 
                  Bulevar Oslobodjenja 30a; 21000 Novi Sad, Serbia 
                   in consortium with: 

                                 - Inesing Spa (IT) 

 Lot 3: IMP – Automatika d.o.o. Beograd (RS) 
            Volgina 15, 11060 Belgrade, Serbia 

                  in consortium with: 

                                 - Institut Mihajlo Pupin d.o.o. Beograd (RS) 
                                 - Elektromontaza d.o.o. Kraljevo (RS) 
                                 - Prointer IT Solutions and Services d.o.o. (RS) 
                                 - Elektrotehnicki Institut Nikola Tesla a.d. Beograd (RS) 
                                 - Netico Solutions d.o.o. Nis (RS) 

8. Duration of contract 
 Lot 1: 336 days 

 Lot 2: 336 days 

 Lot 3: 728 days 

9. Contracting Authority  
European Union, represented by the European Union Delegation to the Republic of Serbia on behalf        
of and for the account of the government of the Republic of Serbia.           

10. Legal basis 
Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 

11. DAC code 
23630 - Electric power transmission and distribution 


	"Electrical equipment for the reaction in emergency situations"
	1.  Publication reference
	EuropeAid/137100/DH/SUP/RS
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	Three (3) lots:
	 Lot 1:  Supply of 110/35 kV, 20MVA mobile transformer substation
	 Lot 2:  Supply of 35/10 kV, 8MVA mobile transformer substations
	 Lot 3:  Development of remote supervision and control systems for the medium voltage    distribution grid in the area of Elek
	4.  Contract number and value
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	10. Legal basis

